Illinois law.
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Section 1710.120  Conditions Under Which Vehicles Are To Be Released 

a)	Where a properly identified person has tendered payment at rates prescribed by the Commission in one of the forms specified in Section 1710.122, a relocator operating pursuant to a valid license issued by the Commission and in compliance with the Law and this Part shall be required to relinquish possession of a relocated vehicle: 
1)	immediately, if the vehicle is stored in the relocator's primary storage lot; or 
2)	if the vehicle is stored in a secondary lot, within a reasonable time: 
A)	not to exceed 2 hours if the foregoing conditions for release are satisfied before 5:00 p.m. on a weekday; or 
B)	not later than 10:00 a.m. the following day otherwise. 
b)	A relocator operating without a valid license issued by the Commission or in violation of the Law or this Part shall immediately relinquish possession of a relocated vehicle to a properly identified person on demand without demanding payment or imposing other conditions for release of the vehicle. 

(Source:  Amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 16200, effective August 31, 1998) 
